	Культура
	В севообороте, ц/га
	При бессменных посевах, ц/га
	Прибавка урожая от севооборота, ц/га

	
	Без удобрения
	С удобрением
	Без удобрения
	С удобрением
	Без удобрения
	С удобрением

	Озимая рожь
	13,8
	24,4
	8,1
	15,4
	5,7
	9,0

	Яровая пшеница
	10,2
	20,1
	7,0
	11,2
	3,2
	8,9

	Горох (на зерно)
	6,4
	12,4
	3,9
	6,4
	2,5
	6,0

	Картофель
	125
	256
	90
	216
	35,0
	40,0



